Air Driven Hydraulic Pumps – J Series
A variety of hydraulic pumps is offered for various liquid output
pressure up to 33,500 psi (2311 bar). Sprague Products pumps
service water, oil and most corrosive chemicals, and are rugged,
service-proven and virtually maintenance-free.
The Sprague Products positive-displacement type pump converts
air inlet pressure to hydraulic output pressure. The pump uses
low pressure air to act on a large area piston to produce high

Dupont designation to be used (i.e., 12, 22, etc.) or the specific
designations of other liquids.
How to Order
Model Part Number Coding
The letter “S” preceding the basic part number refers to the
manufacturer’s name, Sprague Products. The letter or letters
following the part number refer to the model configuration.
These letters include:
	 J	 =	 Standard, lubricated air
	 JN	 =	 Standard, non-lubricated air
	 JD	 =	 Double-acting, lubricated air
	 JDN	 = 	 Double-acting, non-lubricated air
	 JR	 =	 Standard with reservoir, lubricated air
	 JNR	 =	 Standard with reservoir, non-lubricated air
	 JS	 =	 Non-contaminating, separated,
			   lubricated air
	 JSN	 =	 Non-contaminating, separated,
			   non-lubricated air
	 S	 =	 De-ionized water service, lubricated air
	 SN	 =	 De-ionized water service, non-lubricated air
	 GJC	 =	 S-218 pumps
The dash number following the configuration letter or letters
refers to the pump or booster nominal pump ratio.
Example: S-216-J-60 = 60:1 pump nominal ratio.
How To Order Pumps
To order a hydraulic pump or power unit, the nominal ratio of
the pump must be determined. Knowing the liquid pressure and
flow requirements of the application as well as the available air
pressure to operate the pump, refer to the Pump Ratio Selection
Charts on page 7.
As an example, if the air supply is 100 psi and system require-
ment is for 1000 psi liquid discharge pressure with a 170 cubic
inch per minute flow rate or capacity, the pump nominal ratio
indicated on the Chart will be 60:1.
Selection of the “-60” pump means that by adjusting the driving
air supply at the pressure regulator, the pump will develop any
adjusted liquid output pressure ranging anywhere between 1500
psi and 6100 psi.
Viton is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers
Freon is a registered trademark of the DuPont Company
colleen
Typewritten Text
7
Air Driven Hydraulic Pumps – J Series
100 psi Driving Air Supply
NOM.
RATIO
MAXIMUM
OUTPUT
PRESSURE
DISPLACEMENT
PER STROKE
CU. IN.
LIQUID DISCHARGE PRESSURE - psi
0 250 500 750 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 5000 7500 10M 15M 20M 30M
Capacities - Cubic Inches Per Minute Approximate
10:1 1000 3.26 485 560 484 324
20:1 1850 1.75 485 440 400 364 320 212
30:1 3100 1.04 332 284 268 256 236 208 174 125 42
35:1 4600 .708 297 238 225 214 200 185 164 142 122 69
60:1 6100 .527 213 190 186 177 170 154 140 123 107 86 60
100:1 8800 .366 172 138 132 128 126 118 111 106 98 88 76 53
125:1 12500 .266 130 122 115 112 110 104 99 94 88 85 75 57 40
150:1 16000 .205 78 77 76 74 72 68 66 63 60 56 53 44 38 20
200:1 23750 .132 53 52 50 49 48 47 46 45 43 41 38 34 30 20 9
300:1 33500 .092 37 36 35 34 33 33 32 31 30 30 29 26 23 18 14 6
NOMINAL PERFORMANCE (BASED ON OPERATING AIR SUPPLY OF 50 STANDARD CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE @ 100 psi)
Check Valve
Body
CollarGlandTubing
High Pressure Connections
All pumps that are capable of pressures exceeding 10,000 psi are
equipped with 9/16-18 NBS outlet check valves that accept coned
and threaded tube fittings.
See page __ for additional H.P. connections.
6.9  bar Driving Air Supply                                   METRIC SCALE (equivalent to 100 psi Driving Air Supply)
NOM.
RATIO
V
MAXIMUM
OUTPUT
PRESSURE
LIQUID DISCHARGE PRESSURE - bar
0 17 34 48 69 103 138 172 207 276 345 517 689 1034 1379 2068
Capacities - Liters Per Minute Approximate
10:1 69 7.9 9.1 7.5 5.3
20:1 128 7.9 7.2 6.6 6 5.2 3.5
30:1 214 5.4 4.7 4.4 4.2 3.9 3.4 2.9 2 .7
35:1 317 4.9 3.9 3.7 3.5 3.3 3 2.7 2.3 2 1.1
60.1 420 3.5 3.1 3 2.9 2.8 2.5 2.3 2 1.8 1.4 1
100:1 607 2.8 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.4 1.2 .9
125:1 862 2.1 2.0 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.2 .9 .7